GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5285
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010

SALARY HIKE IN TOURISM SECTOR
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the hospitality sector sees 4-7 per cent salary hike over the past two years; and

(b) if so, the complete and comparative details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRI SULTAN AHMED)

(@) and (b): The Ministry of Tourism, Government of India does not regulate, monitor and maintain data of salary of the hospitality sector. However, the average salary hike in respect of India Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC), the only Central Public Sector Undertaking under the Ministry of Tourism, is 33.33% in the last two years i.e. 2009-10 over 2007-08.
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